

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30836/2012

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPALSINH M. PADHIYAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33679 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33683 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35138 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma

Mr.Sumit Jidani,adv.

Mr.Atul Batra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr.Atul Batra proposes to appear for all the respondents and vakalatnama is being filed in the course of the day. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 7.5.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|