

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30836/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in FA No. 750/1993 of The H
IGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPALSINH M. PADHIYAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (Civil) No. 30836 of 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th
October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

In view of the judgment reported in National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs.
Parvathneni and Others 2009 (8) SCC 785, issue notice returnable in four weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five
Respondents. Mrs. Praveen Gautam, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but Counter Affidavit not filed. A.D. card duly signed has
been received back from Respondent No. 5 but no one has entered appearance on his
behalf. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from Respondent
No. 4.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

SLP (Civil) Nos. 33679 & 33683 of 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th
October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 30836 of 2012."

SLP (Civil) No. 33679 of 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five
Respondents. Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but Counter Affidavit not filed. A.D. card duly signed has
been received back from Respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his
behalf. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from
Respondent Nos. 3 and 5. ...2/-

-2-

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

SLP (Civil) No. 33683 of 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five
Respondents. Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but Counter Affidavit not filed. A.D. card duly signed has
been received back from Respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his
behalf. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from
Respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

SLP (Civil) No. 35138 of 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th

November, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 30836 of 2012."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are eight Respondents. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7 and 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 and 6.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 & 6.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR