

LISTED ON : 06.10.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.:01  
ITEM NO.:37

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30836 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

JASPAL SINGH M. PADHIYAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th October, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

In view of the judgment reported in  
National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs Parvathneni  
and Others 2009 (8) SCC 785, issue notice  
returnable in four weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter. Mrs. Praveen Gautam, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. A. D. card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Neither A. D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No. 4.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 4.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st October, 2013 alongwith connected matters when the Court while dismissing the connected matters was pleased to pass the following Order in the instant matter:

"List the matter for hearing on a  
non-miscellaneous day. "

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.  
Dated this the 05th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MS. MANJEET CHAWLA, ADVOCATE  
MS. PARVEENA GAUTAM ,ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L